Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
TX Kleberg County 251104 Amendment Results Report
November 4, 2025 Kleberg County
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early Voting Election Day
Registered Voters - Total 17,806
Ballots Cast - Total 1,855 12 773 1,070
Voter Turnout - Total 10.42%
STATE PROP 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,386 76.11% 8 568 810
Against 435 23.89% 3 189 243
Total Votes Cast 1,821 100.00% 1 757 1,053
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,286 70.66% 6 554 726
Against 534 29.34% 6 201 327
Total Votes Cast 1,820  100.00% 12 755 1,053
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,226 67.66% 6 526 694
Against 586 32.34% 5 231 350
Total Votes Cast 1,812 100.00% 11 757 1,044
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,371 75.25% 9 588 774
Against 451 24.75% 2 171 278
Total Votes Cast 1,822 100.00% 1 759 1,052
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,214 67.56% 6 507 701
Against 583 32.44% 5 237 3
Total Votes Cast 1,797  100.00% 11 744 1,042
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070

Election Summary - 11/04/2025 08:47PM

Page 1 of 4



Summary Results Report

TX Kleberg County 251104 Amendment

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Results Report
Kleberg County

STATE PROP 6
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

STATE PROP 7
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

STATE PROP 8
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

STATE PROP 9
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

STATE PROP 10
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,041

736
1,777
1,855

TOTAL

1,630

199
1,829
1,855

TOTAL

1,406

422
1,828
1,855

TOTAL

1,253

557
1,810
1,855

TOTAL

1,649

179
1,828
1,855

TOTAL

1,463

362
1,825
1,855

VOTE %

58.58%
41.42%
100.00%

VOTE %

89.12%
10.88%
100.00%

VOTE %

76.91%
23.09%
100.00%

VOTE %

69.23%
30.77%
100.00%

VOTE %

90.21%
9.79%
100.00%

VOTE %

80.16%
19.84%
100.00%

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

4
8
12
12

464
277
M
773

573
451

1,024

1,070

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

7
4
1
12

684

80
764
773

939
115
1,054
1,070

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

7
5
12
12

607
156
763
773

792
261
1,053
1,070

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

5
5
10
12

529
225
754
773

719
327
1,046
1,070

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

10

1
11
12

690

70
760
773

949
108
1,057
1,070

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

8
3
11
12

630
130
760
773

825
229
1,054
1,070

Election Summary - 11/04/2025 08:47PM

Page 2 of 4



Summary Results Report
TX Kleberg County 251104 Amendment
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Results Report
Kleberg County

STATE PROP 12

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,263 70.64% 550 706
Against 525 29.36% 195 326
Total Votes Cast 1,788  100.00% 11 745 1,032
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 13
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,460 80.04% 9 617 834
Against 364 19.96% 2 141 221
Total Votes Cast 1,824  100.00% 1 758 1,055
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 14
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,389 76.83% 1 567 811
Against 419 23.17% 1 186 232
Total Votes Cast 1,808  100.00% 12 753 1,043
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 15
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,391 76.64% 7 603 781
Against 424 23.36% 3 152 269
Total Votes Cast 1,815  100.00% 10 755 1,050
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 16
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,438 79.01% 8 616 814
Against 382 20.99% 3 141 238
Total Votes Cast 1,820  100.00% 11 757 1,052
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070
STATE PROP 17
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Voting Election Day
For 1,122 62.30% 7 486 629
Against 679 37.70% 4 265 410
Total Votes Cast 1,801  100.00% 1 751 1,039
Contest Totals 1,855 12 773 1,070

Election Summary - 11/04/2025 08:47PM




Summary Results Report
TX Kleberg County 251104 Amendment
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Results Report
Kleberg County

KISD Tax Rate

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%
FOR 511 39.40%
AGAINST 786 60.60%
Total Votes Cast 1,297  100.00%
Contest Totals 1,331

Absentee Early Voting Election Day

1
6
7
8

189
350
539
559

321
430
751
764

Election Summary - 11/04/2025 08:47PM

Page 4 of 4



