. 10 10 11 10 11 1, 2020								1110001	9
Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee I	Early Voting Ele	ection Day					
Registered Voters - Total	17,806								
Ballots Cast - Total	1,855	12	773	1,070					
Voter Turnout - Total	10.42%								
STATE PROP 1 Vote For 1									
vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	arly Votina El	ection Day				
or	1,386	76.11%	8	568	810				
Against	435	23.89%	3	189	243				
Total Votes Cast	1,821	100.00%	11	757	1,053				
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070				
STATE PROP 2									
Vote For 1	224424003	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	574	12 102/201 ///	on suco muzzo				
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	arly Voting El	ection Day				
For	1,286	70.66%	6	554	726				
Against	534	29.34%	6	201	327				
Total Votes Cast	1,820	100.00%	12	755	1,053				
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070				
STATE PROP 3									
Vote For 1									
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee E	arly Voting El	ection Day				
For	1,226	67.66%	6	526	694				
Against	586	32.34%	5	231	350				
Total Votes Cast	1,812	100.00%	11	757	1,044				
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070				
							ì		
STATE PROP 4									
Vote For 1									
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee E	arly Voting E	lection Day				
For	1,371	75.25%	9	588	774				
Against	451	24.75%	2	171	278				
Total Votes Cast	1,822	100.00%	11	759	1,052				
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070				
					7),				
STATE PROP 5									
Vote For 1									
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee E	arly Voting E	lection Day				
For	1,214	67.56%	6	507	701				
Against	583	32.44%	5	237	341				
Total Votes Cast	1,797		11	744	1,042				
		100.00%							
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070				

STATE PROP 6						
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	rly Voting El	ection Day	
For	1,041	58.58%	4	464	573	
Against	736	41.42%	8	277	451	
Total Votes Cast	1,777	100.00%	12	741	DEM.	
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,024 1,070	
ouncer rotale	1,055		12	113	1,070	
STATE PROP 7						
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	ection Day		
For	1,630	89.12%	7	684	939	
Against	199	10.88%	4	80	115	
Total Votes Cast	1,829	100.00%	11	764	1,054	
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,070	
	1,000		12	773	1,070	
STATE PROP 8						
Vote For 1						
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	rly Voting Ele	ection Day	
For	1.400	76.040	_			
	1,406	76.91%	7	607	792	
Against Total Votes Cost	422	23.09%	5	156	261	
Total Votes Cast	1,828	100.00%	12	763	1,053	
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070	
STATE PROP 9						
Vote For 1						
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ear	rly Voting Fla	ection Day	
			ribocitice Eur	ily voting Eli	ction bay	
For	1,253	69.23%	5	529	719	
Against	557	30.77%	5	225	327	
Total Votes Cast	1,810	100.00%	10	754	1,046	
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070	
STATE PROP 10						
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absortes Fa	d. Vatia - Ele	D	
	TOTAL	VUIE %	Absentee Ear	ly voting Ele	ection Day	
For	1,649	90.21%	10	690	949	
Against	179	9.79%	1	70	108	
Total Votes Cast	1,828	100.00%	11	760	1,057	
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070	
STATE PROP 11						
Vote For 1						
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Voting Election Da			
For	1,463	80.16%	8	630	825	
Against	362	19.84%	3	130	229	
Total Votes Cast	1,825	100.00%	11	760	1,054	
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,070	
	1,033		12	//3	1,070	

STATE PROP 12							
Vote For 1							
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Voting Election Day				
For	1,263	70.64%	7	550	706		
Against	525	29.36%	4	195	326		
Total Votes Cast	1,788	100.00%	11	745	1,032		
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070		
STATE PROP 13							
Vote For 1							
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Voting E		ection Day		
For	1.460	00.040			•		
Against	1,460 364	80.04% 19.96%	9	617 141	834		
Total Votes Cast	1,824	100.00%	11	758	221		
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,055 1,070		
	1,000		12	113	1,070		
STATE PROP 14							
Vote For 1	TOTAL			W YOUNG ME HORO			
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	rly Voting El	ection Day		
For	1,389	76.83%	11	567	811		
Against	419	23.17%	1	186	232		
Total Votes Cast	1,808	100.00%	12	753	1,043		
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070		
STATE PROP 15							
Vote For 1							
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Voting Election Day				
For	1,391	76.64%	7	603	781		
Against	424	23.36%	3	152	269		
Total Votes Cast	1,815	100.00%	10	755	1,050		
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,070		
STATE PROP 16							
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Ab	I W .: =1			
	TOTAL	VUIE %	Absentee Ear	rly voting Ele	ection Day		
For	1,438	79.01%	8	616	814		
Against	382	20.99%	3	141	238		
Total Votes Cast	1,820	100.00%	11	757	1,052		
Contest Totals	1,855		12	773	1,070		
STATE PROP 17							
Vote For 1							
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Early Voting Election Day				
For	1,122	62.30%	7	486	620		
Against	679	37.70%	4	265	629 410		
Total Votes Cast	1,801	100.00%	11	751	1,039		
Contest Totals	1,855	100.00%	12	773	1,070		
					.,010		

KISD Tax Rate

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee Ea	rly Voting Ele	ction Day
FOR	511	39.40%	1	189	321
AGAINST	786	60.60%	6	350	430
Total Votes Cast	1,297	100.00%	7	539	751
Contest Totals	1,331		8	559	764